
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/11 BS (2025-12-26 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Automobile Engineering

Type of Examination : Regular

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU

25000260,  25000262,  25000263,
25000264,  25000266,  25000267,
25000268,  25000269,  25000270,
25000271,  25000272,  25000273,
25000276,  25000277,  25000278,
25000279,  25000281

22 17 0 77.27

2 DHANGADHI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHANGADHI, KAILALI
25000359,  25000361,  25000362,
25000364,  25000365,  25000366,
25000367,  25000368

10 8 0 80.00

3 GANDAKI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, POKHARA, KASKI
25000391,  25000392,  25000393,
25000394,  25000395,  25000396,
25000397

9 7 0 77.78

4 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

25000282,  25000284,  25000285,
25000286,  25000287,  25000288,
25000289,  25000290,  25000291,
25000293,  25000294,  25000295,
25000296,  25000298,  25000299,
25000300,  25000303,  25000304,
25000305,  25000306,  25000307,
25000308,  25000309,  25000310

29 24 0 82.76



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

5 MAHAKAVI DEVKOTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SUNWAL, NAWALPARASI (WEST) 25000354,  25000356,  25000357 5 3 0 60.00

6 NARAYANI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN
25000344,  25000345,  25000346,
25000347,  25000349,  25000350,
25000351,  25000352,  25000353

10 9 0 90.00

7 NEPALI ARMY SCHOOL OF EME POLYTECHNIC (NASEMEP), KHARIPATI, BHAKTAPUR

25000408,  25000409,  25000410,
25000411,  25000412,  25000413,
25000414,  25000415,  25000416,
25000417,  25000418,  25000419,
25000420,  25000421,  25000422,
25000423,  25000424,  25000425,
25000429,  25000430,  25000431,
25000432,  25000433,  25000434,
25000435,  25000437,  25000439,
25000440,  25000441,  25000442,
25000445,  25000446

39 32 0 82.05

8 NILAKANTHA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KHANIGAUN, DHADING
25000447,  25000448,  25000449,
25000450,  25000451,  25000452,
25000453,  25000454

8 8 0 100.00

9 PANAUTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PANAUTI, KAVREPALANCHOK 25000373,  25000375,  25000376,
25000377,  25000379,  25000381 14 6 0 42.86

10 POKHARA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PHULBARI , KASKI

25000312,  25000313,  25000315,
25000316,  25000317,  25000318,
25000319,  25000321,  25000324,
25000325,  25000326,  25000327,
25000329,  25000330,  25000331,
25000332,  25000333,  25000334

24 18 0 75.00

11 PURNAHIRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAKSHMANA, BARDIYA NULL 8 0 0 0.00

12 SHANKHARAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SANKHU, KATHMANDU
25000335,  25000336,  25000337,
25000338,  25000339,  25000340,
25000341,  25000342,  25000343

9 9 0 100.00

13 SHUKRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, BARDIYA 25000383,  25000384,  25000388,
25000389,  25000390 8 5 0 62.50

SUMMARY Total Appeared:195  Total Passed:146  Total Failed:49  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage:
74.87  Fail Percentage: 25.13



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/11 BS (2025-12-26 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Automobile Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 25100570 4 1 0 25.00

2 DHANGADHI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHANGADHI, KAILALI 25100614 1 1 0 100.00

3 GANDAKI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, POKHARA, KASKI 25100620,  25100621,  25100622,
25100623,  25100624 7 5 0 71.43

4 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 25100574,  25100575,  25100576,
25100577,  25100579,  25100580,  25100581 8 7 0 87.50

5 MAHAKAVI DEVKOTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SUNWAL, NAWALPARASI (WEST) 25100610,  25100611,  25100612,  25100613 4 4 0 100.00

6 NARAYANI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN
25100600,  25100601,  25100602,
25100603,  25100604,  25100605,
25100606,  25100607,  25100609

10 9 0 90.00

7 PADMODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHORAHI, DANG 25100595,  25100596,  25100597,  25100598 5 4 0 80.00

8 PANAUTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PANAUTI, KAVREPALANCHOK 25100616 2 1 0 50.00

9 POKHARA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PHULBARI , KASKI 25100585,  25100586,  25100587,
25100588,  25100589,  25100592,

13 8 0 61.54



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

25100593,  25100594

10 PURNAHIRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAKSHMANA, BARDIYA 25100668,  25100670,  25100672,  25100673 8 4 0 50.00

11 SHUKRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADHUWAN, BARDIYA 25100617 1 1 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:63  Total Passed:45  Total Failed:18  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 71.43  Fail
Percentage: 28.57



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/11 BS (2025-12-26 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Electronics Engineering

Type of Examination : Regular

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, BUDHIGANGA-4, MORANG

12000026,  12000027,  12000030,
12000031,  12000032,  12000034,
12000035,  12000036,  12000037,
12000039

14 10 0 71.43

SUMMARY Total Appeared:14  Total Passed:10  Total Failed:4  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 71.43  Fail
Percentage: 28.57



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/11 BS (2025-12-26 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Electronics Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, BUDHIGANGA-4, MORANG 12100041,  12100044,  12100045,
12100054 9 4 0 44.44

SUMMARY Total Appeared:9  Total Passed:4  Total Failed:5  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 44.44  Fail
Percentage: 55.56



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/11 BS (2025-12-26 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Mechanical Engineering

Type of Examination : Regular

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU

18000325,  18000326,  18000328,
18000329,  18000330,  18000331,
18000332,  18000333,  18000334,
18000335,  18000336,  18000337,
18000338,  18000340,  18000341,
18000342,  18000343

19 17 0 89.47

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 18000353,  18000354,  18000361,
18000362,  18000363 17 5 0 29.41

3 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA
18000344,  18000345,  18000346,
18000348,  18000349,  18000350,
18000351,  18000352

9 8 0 88.89

4 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

18000370,  18000371,  18000372,
18000374,  18000375,  18000376,
18000377,  18000378,  18000380,
18000381,  18000382,  18000383,
18000384,  18000385,  18000386,
18000387,  18000388,  18000389,
18000390,  18000391

22 20 0 90.91



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

5 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA

18000309,  18000310,  18000312,
18000313,  18000314,  18000317,
18000318,  18000319,  18000320,
18000321,  18000322,  18000323

18 12 0 66.67

6 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, BUDHIGANGA-4, MORANG

18000286,  18000288,  18000289,
18000290,  18000291,  18000292,
18000293,  18000294,  18000295,
18000296,  18000297,  18000298,
18000299,  18000302,  18000307

22 15 0 68.18

7 NEPAL BHARAT POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, HETAUDA, MAKAWANPUR 18000411,  18000416,  18000419,
18000420,  18000421 13 5 0 38.46

8 NEPALI ARMY SCHOOL OF EME POLYTECHNIC (NASEMEP), KHARIPATI, BHAKTAPUR

18000434,  18000436,  18000438,
18000439,  18000440,  18000441,
18000442,  18000443,  18000444,
18000445,  18000446,  18000447,
18000448

16 13 0 81.25

9 SHUKLAPHATA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, JHALARI, KANCHANPUR 18000422,  18000423,  18000429,
18000430,  18000431,  18000432 11 6 0 54.55

10 TULSIPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 18000392,  18000393,  18000400,
18000406 17 4 0 23.53

SUMMARY Total Appeared:164  Total Passed:105  Total Failed:59  Total Withheld:0  Pass
Percentage: 64.02  Fail Percentage: 35.98



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/11 BS (2025-12-26 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Mechanical Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 18100441 7 1 0 14.29

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 18100451,  18100453,  18100455,
18100457,  18100459,  18100460 10 6 0 60.00

3 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 18100446,  18100447,  18100448,
18100449 5 4 0 80.00

4 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI
18100461,  18100462,  18100463,
18100464,  18100467,  18100468,
18100470,  18100502

12 8 0 66.67

5 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA

18100423,  18100425,  18100426,
18100427,  18100428,  18100429,
18100430,  18100431,  18100432,
18100433,  18100434,  18100435,
18100437,  18100438,  18100439

21 15 0 71.43

6 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC, BUDHIGANGA-4, MORANG 18100410,  18100411,  18100417,
18100418 10 4 0 40.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

7 NEPAL BHARAT POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, HETAUDA, MAKAWANPUR 18100472,  18100473,  18100478,
18100504,  18100505 9 5 0 55.56

8 SHUKLAPHATA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, JHALARI, KANCHANPUR 18100481 4 1 0 25.00

9 TULSIPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, TULSIPUR, DANG 18100471 2 1 0 50.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:80  Total Passed:45  Total Failed:35  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage:
56.25  Fail Percentage: 43.75



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/11 BS (2025-12-26 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Mechatronics Engineering

Type of Examination : Regular

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU

49000010,  49000011,  49000012,
49000013,  49000014,  49000015,
49000016,  49000017,  49000018,
49000019,  49000020,  49000021,
49000022,  49000023,  49000024,
49000025

16 16 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:16  Total Passed:16  Total Failed:0  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage:
100.00  Fail Percentage: 0.00



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/11 BS (2025-12-26 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Mechatronics Engineering

Type of Examination : Back

Semester: 6

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol
Numbers

Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 49100022 1 1 0 100.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:1  Total Passed:1  Total Failed:0  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage:
100.00  Fail Percentage: 0.00


